

Leleux Press Review

Thursday 10/11/2016



<p>B20 Intraday</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">BEL 20 (Belgium)</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Last Price</th> <th>3538,93</th> <th>Minimum Price</th> <th>1046,07 (02/09/1992)</th> <th>Maximum Price</th> <th>4759,01 (23/05/2007)</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Gainers</td> <td>14</td> <td>Losers</td> <td>6</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>GALAPAGOS</td> <td>56,68 ▲ +6,94%</td> <td>ONTEX GROUP NV</td> <td>25,87 ▼ -2,22%</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>KBC GROUPE (BE)</td> <td>58,42 ▲ +4,73%</td> <td>ENGIE</td> <td>12,75 ▼ -1,96%</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>ING GROEP N.V.</td> <td>12,91 ▲ +4,57%</td> <td>AB INBEV</td> <td>102,70 ▼ -0,77%</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Last Price	3538,93	Minimum Price	1046,07 (02/09/1992)	Maximum Price	4759,01 (23/05/2007)	Gainers	14	Losers	6			GALAPAGOS	56,68 ▲ +6,94%	ONTEX GROUP NV	25,87 ▼ -2,22%			KBC GROUPE (BE)	58,42 ▲ +4,73%	ENGIE	12,75 ▼ -1,96%			ING GROEP N.V.	12,91 ▲ +4,57%	AB INBEV	102,70 ▼ -0,77%		
Last Price	3538,93	Minimum Price	1046,07 (02/09/1992)	Maximum Price	4759,01 (23/05/2007)																										
Gainers	14	Losers	6																												
GALAPAGOS	56,68 ▲ +6,94%	ONTEX GROUP NV	25,87 ▼ -2,22%																												
KBC GROUPE (BE)	58,42 ▲ +4,73%	ENGIE	12,75 ▼ -1,96%																												
ING GROEP N.V.	12,91 ▲ +4,57%	AB INBEV	102,70 ▼ -0,77%																												
<p>CAC Intraday</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">CAC 40 (France)</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Last Price</th> <th>4543,48</th> <th>Minimum Price</th> <th>2693,21 (23/09/2011)</th> <th>Maximum Price</th> <th>7347,94 (21/10/2009)</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Gainers</td> <td>26</td> <td>Losers</td> <td>14</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>ARCELORMITTAL (NL)</td> <td>6,48 ▲ +10,48%</td> <td>RENAULT SA</td> <td>75,40 ▼ -2,11%</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>SANOFI</td> <td>77,15 ▲ +5,84%</td> <td>ENGIE</td> <td>12,75 ▼ -1,96%</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>AXA (FR)</td> <td>21,28 ▲ +4,59%</td> <td>PUBLICIS GROUPE (FR)</td> <td>59,19 ▼ -1,93%</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Last Price	4543,48	Minimum Price	2693,21 (23/09/2011)	Maximum Price	7347,94 (21/10/2009)	Gainers	26	Losers	14			ARCELORMITTAL (NL)	6,48 ▲ +10,48%	RENAULT SA	75,40 ▼ -2,11%			SANOFI	77,15 ▲ +5,84%	ENGIE	12,75 ▼ -1,96%			AXA (FR)	21,28 ▲ +4,59%	PUBLICIS GROUPE (FR)	59,19 ▼ -1,93%		
Last Price	4543,48	Minimum Price	2693,21 (23/09/2011)	Maximum Price	7347,94 (21/10/2009)																										
Gainers	26	Losers	14																												
ARCELORMITTAL (NL)	6,48 ▲ +10,48%	RENAULT SA	75,40 ▼ -2,11%																												
SANOFI	77,15 ▲ +5,84%	ENGIE	12,75 ▼ -1,96%																												
AXA (FR)	21,28 ▲ +4,59%	PUBLICIS GROUPE (FR)	59,19 ▼ -1,93%																												
<p>AEX Intraday</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">AEX (Nederland)</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Last Price</th> <th>454,36</th> <th>Minimum Price</th> <th>194,99 (09/03/2009)</th> <th>Maximum Price</th> <th>806,41 (21/10/2009)</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Gainers</td> <td>14</td> <td>Losers</td> <td>11</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>ARCELORMITTAL (NL)</td> <td>6,48 ▲ +10,48%</td> <td>HEINEKEN NV</td> <td>72,08 ▼ -2,17%</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>GALAPAGOS</td> <td>56,68 ▲ +6,94%</td> <td>RELX NV</td> <td>14,72 ▼ -1,20%</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>ING GROEP N.V.</td> <td>12,91 ▲ +4,57%</td> <td>KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS</td> <td>27,39 ▼ -1,13%</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Last Price	454,36	Minimum Price	194,99 (09/03/2009)	Maximum Price	806,41 (21/10/2009)	Gainers	14	Losers	11			ARCELORMITTAL (NL)	6,48 ▲ +10,48%	HEINEKEN NV	72,08 ▼ -2,17%			GALAPAGOS	56,68 ▲ +6,94%	RELX NV	14,72 ▼ -1,20%			ING GROEP N.V.	12,91 ▲ +4,57%	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS	27,39 ▼ -1,13%		
Last Price	454,36	Minimum Price	194,99 (09/03/2009)	Maximum Price	806,41 (21/10/2009)																										
Gainers	14	Losers	11																												
ARCELORMITTAL (NL)	6,48 ▲ +10,48%	HEINEKEN NV	72,08 ▼ -2,17%																												
GALAPAGOS	56,68 ▲ +6,94%	RELX NV	14,72 ▼ -1,20%																												
ING GROEP N.V.	12,91 ▲ +4,57%	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS	27,39 ▼ -1,13%																												
<p>DAX Intraday</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">DAX (Deutschland)</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Last Price</th> <th>10646,01</th> <th>Minimum Price</th> <th>438,38 (18/03/2002)</th> <th>Maximum Price</th> <th>636497,44 (18/03/2011)</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Gainers</td> <td>21</td> <td>Losers</td> <td>10</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>FRESENIUS SE & CO (D)</td> <td>70,74 ▲ +7,10%</td> <td>VOLKSWAGEN AG PRIV (</td> <td>116,40 ▼ -2,06%</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>BAYER</td> <td>93,48 ▲ +5,16%</td> <td>BEIERSDORF (DE)</td> <td>79,92 ▼ -1,36%</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>MERCK (DE)</td> <td>97,49 ▲ +4,86%</td> <td>VONOVIA SE</td> <td>32,17 ▼ -1,30%</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Last Price	10646,01	Minimum Price	438,38 (18/03/2002)	Maximum Price	636497,44 (18/03/2011)	Gainers	21	Losers	10			FRESENIUS SE & CO (D)	70,74 ▲ +7,10%	VOLKSWAGEN AG PRIV (116,40 ▼ -2,06%			BAYER	93,48 ▲ +5,16%	BEIERSDORF (DE)	79,92 ▼ -1,36%			MERCK (DE)	97,49 ▲ +4,86%	VONOVIA SE	32,17 ▼ -1,30%		
Last Price	10646,01	Minimum Price	438,38 (18/03/2002)	Maximum Price	636497,44 (18/03/2011)																										
Gainers	21	Losers	10																												
FRESENIUS SE & CO (D)	70,74 ▲ +7,10%	VOLKSWAGEN AG PRIV (116,40 ▼ -2,06%																												
BAYER	93,48 ▲ +5,16%	BEIERSDORF (DE)	79,92 ▼ -1,36%																												
MERCK (DE)	97,49 ▲ +4,86%	VONOVIA SE	32,17 ▼ -1,30%																												
<p>DJIA Intraday</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">Dow Jones Industries (United States)</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Last Price</th> <th>18476,93</th> <th>Minimum Price</th> <th>0,20 (21/10/2011)</th> <th>Maximum Price</th> <th>19737,03 (02/11/2011)</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Gainers</td> <td>22</td> <td>Losers</td> <td>8</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>CATERPILLAR (US)</td> <td>91,20 ▲ +7,69%</td> <td>PROCTER & GAMBLE COM</td> <td>85,93 ▼ -1,72%</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>PFIZER (US)</td> <td>32,12 ▲ +7,06%</td> <td>COCA COLA (US)</td> <td>42,27 ▼ -1,42%</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>MERCK (US)</td> <td>64,18 ▲ +6,06%</td> <td>TRAVELLERS CAS INC</td> <td>106,94 ▼ -0,99%</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Last Price	18476,93	Minimum Price	0,20 (21/10/2011)	Maximum Price	19737,03 (02/11/2011)	Gainers	22	Losers	8			CATERPILLAR (US)	91,20 ▲ +7,69%	PROCTER & GAMBLE COM	85,93 ▼ -1,72%			PFIZER (US)	32,12 ▲ +7,06%	COCA COLA (US)	42,27 ▼ -1,42%			MERCK (US)	64,18 ▲ +6,06%	TRAVELLERS CAS INC	106,94 ▼ -0,99%		
Last Price	18476,93	Minimum Price	0,20 (21/10/2011)	Maximum Price	19737,03 (02/11/2011)																										
Gainers	22	Losers	8																												
CATERPILLAR (US)	91,20 ▲ +7,69%	PROCTER & GAMBLE COM	85,93 ▼ -1,72%																												
PFIZER (US)	32,12 ▲ +7,06%	COCA COLA (US)	42,27 ▼ -1,42%																												
MERCK (US)	64,18 ▲ +6,06%	TRAVELLERS CAS INC	106,94 ▼ -0,99%																												

Leleux Press Review

Thursday 10/11/2016



53M - MIMICAST LTD. DL-,012 - EUR

Following of the former news

Thomson Reuters (09/11/2016)

Research and development	361	45	733 74			
Sales and marketing	1,133	768	2,106 851			
General and administrative	470	216	998 925			
share- based compensation expense		\$ 2,265	\$ 1,136	\$ 4,308	\$ 1,979	

Revenue Constant Currency Growth Rate reconciliation (dollars in millions):

Three months ended September 30,		Six months ended September 30,	
-----%	% 2017A	2016A	Change
-----	-----	-----	-----
-----	-----	-----	-----

-----	-----	-----	-----
-----	-----	-----	-----
-----	-----	-----	-----
-----	-----	-----	-----

Exchange rate for period

USD	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
ZAR	0.071	0.077	0.069	0.080
GBP	1.314	1.550	1.374	1.541
AUD	0.758	0.726	0.752	0.752

Media Contact: Lona Therrien / Mimecast Limited / (781) 996-5340 / press@mimecast.com

Investor Contact: Robert Sanders / Mimecast Limited / (781) 996-5340 / investors@mimecast.com



Leleux Press Review

Thursday 10/11/2016



NVAX - NOVAVAX, INC. - COMMON ST - USD

Novavax Reports Third Quarter 2016 Financial Results

Thomson Reuters (09/11/2016)

* Announces Corporate Restructuring and Cost Savings * Highlights Strategic Focus and Development Activities for 2017
GAITHERSBURG, Md., Nov. 09, 2016 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Novavax, Inc. (Nasdaq:NVAX) today announced its financial results for the third quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2016, in conjunction with its Investor and Analyst Day update.

The Company presented a restructuring plan designed to meet the following key objectives:

- * Prioritize development activities to achieve clinical data events within 2017;
- * Reduce cash burn, extend financial horizon and minimize near-term dilution; and
- * Maintain operational core competencies to execute development plans.

The restructuring includes an immediate reduction in workforce of approximately 30%. The Company expects to incur one-time restructuring costs of approximately \$3 million to \$4 million, including severance expenses, in the fourth quarter of 2016. In addition, management has initiated expense reduction measures relating to pre-commercialization activities, capital equipment investments, project specific and general research and development, and general and administrative expenses. As a result of the restructuring, Novavax estimates a reduction in cash burn of \$70 million to \$100 million in 2017 relative to 2016.

The restructuring plan was engineered to decrease cash burn and support the Company's development priorities through the balance of 2016 and in 2017, specifically:

- * Continued execution of the Phase 3 Prepare (TM) clinical trial to prevent RSV in infants via maternal immunization at multiple international sites. Prepare is a randomized, observer-blinded, placebo-controlled trial. The primary objective is to determine the efficacy of maternal immunization with RSV F Vaccine against symptomatic RSV lower respiratory tract infection with hypoxemia in infants through a minimum of the first 90 days of life. Prepare is supported by a grant of up to \$89 million from the Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation (BMGF);
- * Initiation of a randomized, observer-blinded, multi-arm, dose-ranging Phase 2 clinical trial, in one and two dose formulations, both with and without adjuvants, of its RSV F Vaccine in older adults (60 years of age and older). The trial will evaluate safety and immunogenicity of these formulations in older adults as measured by serum microneutralization titers against RSV/A and RSV/B, palivizumab competing antibodies ('PCA') and anti-F IgG; and
- * Initiation of a Phase 1 clinical trial of its Zika virus envelope dimernanoparticle vaccine candidate (ZIKV EnvD Vaccine) in 2017.

Summary

'We have identified a clear path forward that we expect will provide us with important clinical data throughout 2017 and protect liquidity,' said Stanley C. Erck, President and CEO. 'We have the balance sheet to execute this plan. We have resized our organization consistent with this plan and look forward to reporting data from these programs in 2017. We continue to have great confidence in our platform technology, our RSV F Vaccine and the significant commercial opportunity for an RSV vaccine for infants via maternal immunization.'

Financial Results for the Three and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2016

Novavax reported a net loss of \$66.3 million, or \$0.24 per share, for the third quarter of 2016, compared to a net loss of \$33.1 million, or \$0.12 per share, for the third quarter of 2015. For the nine months ended September 30, 2016, the net loss was \$222.9 million, or \$0.82 per share, compared to a net loss of \$78.1 million, or \$0.30 per share, for the same period in 2015.

Novavax revenue in the third quarter of 2016 decreased 50% to \$3.2 million, compared to \$6.5 million for the same period in 2015. Lower revenue under the HHS BARDA contract of \$6.2 million is the primary driver of this decrease. The lower HHS BARDA revenue is the result of a lower level of activity in the three months ended September 30, 2016, primarily resulting from the natural expiration of the HHS BARDA contract, as compared to the same period in 2015. This decrease in HHS BARDA revenue was partially offset by \$2.6 million in revenue recorded under the BMGF grant relating to our ongoing Prepare clinical trial.

Research and development expenses increased 73% to \$53.0 million in the third quarter of 2016, compared to \$30.7 million for the same period in 2015. The increase in research and development expenses was primarily due to increased costs associated with the clinical trials and development activities of our RSV F Vaccine and higher employee-related costs, including non-cash stock-based compensation.

General and administrative expenses increased 50% to \$13.6 million in the third quarter of 2016, compared to \$9.1 million for the same period in 2015. The increase was primarily due to higher employee-related costs and professional fees for pre-commercialization activities, as compared to the same period in 2015.

Interest income (expense), net for the third quarter of 2016 includes \$3.4 million of interest expense relating to the Company's Convertible Senior Notes offering in the first quarter of 2016.

As of September 30, 2016, the company had \$300.3 million in cash and cash equivalents and marketable securities compared to \$230.7 million as of December 31, 2015. Net cash used in operating activities for the first nine months of 2016 was \$194.2 million, compared to \$71.3 million for same period in 2015. The increase in cash usage was primarily due to increased costs relating to our RSV F Vaccine, higher employee-related costs and timing of vendor payments.

Conference Call

Novavax management will host its quarterly conference call today at 4:30 p.m. ET. The dial-in number for the conference call is (877) 212-6076 (Domestic) or (707) 287-9331 (International), passcode 10126707. A webcast of the conference call can also be accessed via ... (truncated) ...



Leleux Press Review

Thursday 10/11/2016



EC6A - CONCURRENT COMPUTER DL-01 - EUR

Following of the former news

Thomson Reuters (09/11/2016)

Deferred income taxes, net	941	924	14,317
Other long-term assets, net	1,374	1,323	1,350
Total assets	\$ 39,214	\$ 45,236	\$ 58,208

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable and accrued	\$ 7,360	\$ 9,191	\$ 6,163 expenses
Deferred revenue	8,024	8,126	6,834
Total current liabilities	15,384	17,317	12,997
Long-term deferred revenue	884	1,168	1,518
Pension liability	3,774	3,720	3,251
Other long-term liabilities	2,095	2,033	1,711
Total liabilities	22,137	24,238	19,477

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Common stock	92	92	92
Additional paid-in capital	211,213	210,971	210,373
Accumulated deficit	(193,350)	(189,265)	(171,491)
Treasury stock, at cost	(255)	(255)	(255)
Accumulated other	(623)	(545)	12 comprehensive income (loss)
Total stockholders' equity	17,077	20,998	38,731
Total liabilities and	\$ 39,214	\$ 45,236	\$ 58,208 stockholders' equity

Concurrent Computer Corporation

Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Financial Measures (Unaudited)

(In Thousands)

Three Months Ended

	September 2016	June 30, 2016	September 30, 2015
GAAP Net income (loss)	\$ (2,928)	\$ (12,861)	\$ 3,207
Addback (deduct):			
Other income, net	(143)	(420)	(126)
Income tax provision (benefit)	128	14,530	(117)
Depreciation	455	428	395
Amortization	3	3	36
Share-based compensation	242	228	167
(Gain) loss on sale of product line,	-	16	(4,116) net
Non-GAAP Adjusted EBITDA	\$ (2,243)	\$ 1,924	\$ (554)

For more information, contact:

Media Relations: Tom Williams Phone: (678) 258-4059 Email: Tom.Williams@concurrent.com

Investor Relations: ICR Seth Potter Phone: (646) 277-1230 Email: Seth.Potter@icrinc.com

EUR - EURO RESSOURCES - EUR

EURO RESSOURCES REPORTS EARNINGS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTE 2016 Thomson Reuters (09/11/2016)

PARIS, France, November 9, 2016: EURO Ressources S.A. ('EURO' or 'the Company')(Paris: EUR) today announced its unaudited interim financial results prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards ('IFRS') for the nine months ended September 30, 2016. These unaudited interim financial results were approved by the Board of Directors on November 9, 2016. All financial amounts are expressed in Euros ('EUR' or 'euros') unless otherwise specified. Highlights Under IFRS, EURO reported a net profit of EUR4.4 million (EUR0.070 per share) for the third quarter of 2016 compared to EUR3.4 million (EUR0.054 per share) for the third quarter of 2015. The increase was mainly the result of higher revenues partially offset by higher income tax expense. EURO reported a net profit of EUR11.8 million (EUR0.189 per share) for the nine months ended September 30, 2016 compared to EUR9.8 million (EUR0.157 per share) for the nine months ended September 30, 2015. The increase was mainly the result of higher revenues and a lower income tax expense. EURO maintains its strong financial position, supported by an increase in the gold price in 2016 compared to 2015. Management continues to assess opportunities that could grow the Company beyond the current asset base, stated Benjamin Little, Directeur-Général. Liquidity and capital resources Cash at September 30, 2016 totaled EUR5.6 million compared to EUR7.5 million at December 31, 2015. EURO expects to have sufficient cash flow to fund its ongoing operations. Comments on financial results from EURO's IFRS Management's Discussion and Analysis Third quarter ended September 30, 2016 compared to the same period in 2015 Revenues were EUR6.9 million during the third quarter of 2016, an increase of 30% compared to revenues of EUR5.3 million for the third quarter of 2015. Revenues were mainly attributable to the Rosebel royalty of EUR6.7 million (third quarter of 2015: EUR5.2 million). The increase in revenues was due to a higher average gold price in the third quarter of 2016 of US\$1,335 per ounce compared to US\$1,124 per ounce in the third quarter of 2015 (EUR1.4 million), and a higher gold production of 75,296 ounces in the third quarter of 2016 compared to 73,435 ounces in the third quarter of 2015 (EUR0.1 million). Other royalties were EUR0.16 million from third parties in French Guiana during the third quarter of 2016 (third quarter of 2015: EUR0.09 million). During the third quarter of 2016, the Company recorded operating expenses of EUR0.12 million compared to a credit balance of EUR0.03 million during the same period in 2015. The difference was mainly due to an adjustment of the 2014 administrative costs recorded during the third quarter of 2015 (refer to the Related party transactions section of the Company's MD&A). The amortization expense of EUR0.17 million during the third quarter of 2016 was higher than the amortization expense of EUR0.14 million recorded during the same period in 2015, mainly due to lower gold reserves at the Rosebel mine. EURO recorded an income tax expense of EUR2.2 million in the third quarter of 2016 compared to EUR1.8 million in the third quarter of 2015. The increase was mainly due to higher taxable income partially offset by translation adjustments. Nine months ended September 30, 2016 compared to the same period in 2015 Revenues were EUR18.9 million during the nine months ended September 30, 2016, an increase of 8% compared to revenues of EUR17.5 million for the same period in 2015. Revenues were mainly attributable to the Rosebel royalty of EUR18.6 million (nine months ended September 30, 2015: EUR17.2 million). The increase in revenues was due to a higher average gold price in the nine months ended September 30, 2016 of US\$1,260 per ounce compared to US\$1,180 per ounce in the nine months ended September 30, 2015 (EUR1.7 million), and the impact of a weaker euro (EUR0.1 million), partially offset by lower production with 223,687 ounces in the nine months ended September 30, 2016 compared to 228,732 ounces in the same period of 2015 (EUR0.4 million). Other royalties were EUR0.31 million from third parties in French Guiana during the first nine months of 2016 (first nine months of 2015: EUR0.28 million). Operating expenses for the nine months ended September 30, 2016 were EUR0.30 million, lower than EUR0.47 million in the same period in 2015. The difference was mainly due to lower administrative costs during 2016 (refer to the Related party transactions section of the Company's MD&A). The amortization expense of EUR0.52 million during the first nine months of 2016 was higher than the amortization expense of EUR0.42 million recorded during the same period in 2015, mainly due to lower gold reserves at the Rosebel mine. EURO recorded an income tax expense of EUR6.3 million in the nine months ended September 30, 2016 compared to EUR6.8 million in the same period of 2015. The decrease was mainly due to translation adjustments partially offset by the tax impact of higher revenues. Outlook

In 2016, the Rosebel royalty is expected to provide revenues to the Company of between approximately EUR21.9 million and EUR22.6 million (US\$24.1 million and US\$24.9 million). These pre-tax numbers assume a gold price of US\$1,150 per ounce and an exchange rate of EUR1 for US\$1.1. The Rosebel royalty production is anticipated to be between 300,000 and 310,000 ounces in 2016. The impact of changes in the average gold price on EURO's annual revenues, based on an estimated production of 305,000 ounces, would be approximately US\$3.0 million for each US\$100 per ounce change in the gold price. EURO's cash flow will primarily be affected by income tax payments, since there are no tax losses carried forward to offset any future net income. EURO expects its cash flow will be adequate to meet all corporate and related expenses. About EURO EURO is a French company whose principal asset is a royalty payable by IAMGOLD Corporation ('IAMGOLD') related to the gold production of the Rosebel gold mine in Suriname (the 'Rosebel royalty'). The Rosebel gold mine is 95%-owned by IAMGOLD, and it is operated by ... (truncated) ...



FIMALAC - EUR

FIMALAC : Capital et droits de vote au 31 octobre 2016 Thomson Reuters (09/11/2016)

Conformément aux dispositions de l'article 223-16 du règlement général de l'Autorité des marchés financiers, Fimalac indique qu'au 31 octobre 2016, le nombre total de droits de vote théoriques était de 26 319 775, le nombre de droits de vote exerçables était de 25 030 923 et le nombre d'actions composant le capital était de 26 140 000.



LD - LOCINDUS - EUR

LOCINDUS : Mise à disposition du rapport d'activité du 3ème trimestre 2016 Thomson Reuters (09/11/2016)

AVIS DE MISE A DISPOSITION

Paris, le 9 novembre 2016

Locindus, filiale du Crédit Foncier de France, informe ses actionnaires et la communauté financière que son rapport d'activité du 3(ème) trimestre 2016 est tenu à la disposition du public dans les conditions prévues par la réglementation en vigueur.

Ce document peut être consulté sur le site internet de Locindus <http://www.locindus.fr> rubrique informations financières/Rapports Intermédiaires.

Contact mail : comfi@creditfoncier.fr

Locindus est cotée par Euronext Paris - compartiment B - Isin FR0000121352

Locindus SA à Conseil d'administration au capital de 61 548 057,50 euros SIRET 642 041 768 00036 - APE 6491 Z - 642 041 768 RCS Paris FILIALE DU CREDIT FONCIER Siège social : 19, rue des Capucines - 75001 Paris Bureaux et correspondance : 4, quai de Bercy - 94224 Charenton Cedex - Tel. : 01 57 44 83 55 www.locindus.fr



Leleux Press Review

Thursday 10/11/2016

MF - WENDEL - EUR

WENDEL : IHS Netherlands Holdco B.V. successfully issued \$80

Thomson Reuters (09/11/2016)

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION TO ANY U.S. PERSON OR IN OR INTO CANADA, JAPAN, AUSTRALIA OR THE UNITED STATES (EACH AS DEFINED IN REGULATION S UNDER THE U.S. SECURITIES ACT OF 1933, AS AMENDED) OR IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE IT IS UNLAWFUL TO RELEASE, PUBLISH OR DISTRIBUTE THIS PRESS RELEASE.

Press release - November 9, 2016

IHS Netherlands Holdco B.V. successfully issued \$800m in a 5-year bond

Wendel welcomes the excellent refinancing operation of IHS, whom Wendel is largest shareholder owning 26% of its share capital. IHS Netherlands Holdco B.V. [1], which owns 100% of IHS Nigeria Limited ('IHS Nigeria') and IHS Towers NG Limited (formerly known as Helios Towers Nigeria Limited), placed a \$800 million bond issue maturing in October 2021 with a non-call period of 2 years from issuance and a coupon of 9.5%.

The bonds were placed with an international high quality investor base which is a reflection of IHS's strong business fundamentals. Moreover, this issue is the largest high yield corporate bond ever issued by an African corporate.

The net proceeds of the issue will be used to refinance \$500 million of IHS Nigeria existing debt, IHS Towers NG Limited's repurchase of the outstanding 8.375% \$250m bond at IHS Towers Netherlands FinCo NG B.V., and to finance a new towers building program.

Bond issue characteristics:

Total amount of the issue	\$800 million
Maturity	October 27; 2021
Coupon	9.50%
Issue Rating	Ba3 / B+ / B+ (Moody's / S&P / Fitch)
Listing	Irish Stock Exchange

This transaction will contribute positively to IHS long-term value creation.

Disclaimer

This press release does not constitute an offer of securities in the United States of America. These securities may not be offered or sold in the United States of America unless they are registered or exempt from registration under the US Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

This press release is an advertisement and is not a prospectus as required under Directive 2003/71/EC, as amended by the Directive 2010/73/EU (the 'Directive'). A prospectus will be prepared and made available to the public, in compliance with the Directive, as part of admitting the bonds to trading on the Euronext regulated market in Paris.

This press release does not constitute an offer of securities in France or in any other country. The bonds are the subject of a private placement in France with (i) persons providing investment management services to third parties and/or (ii) qualified investors acting for their own account, as defined, and in accordance with Articles L.411-2 and D.411-1 to D.411-3 of the Monetary and Financial Code, and outside France. No prospectus related to the placement of the bonds has been approved by a competent authority of a European Economic Area Member State.

Wendel will undertake no action as part of this placement with a view to making a public offering in France or abroad.

The dissemination of this press release in any country where such dissemination could constitute a violation of applicable legislation is prohibited.

This press release may be sent to persons located in the United Kingdom only under circumstances wherein section 21(1) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 does not apply.

Calendar

12/1/2016

2016 Investor Day / Publication of NAV and trading update (pre-market release)

In London

3/23/2017

2016 full-year earnings / Publication of NAV (pre-market release)

In Paris

5/18/2017

Shareholders' Meeting / Publication of NAV and trading update (before Shareholders' Meeting)

In Paris

9/7/2017

H1 2017 earnings / Publication of NAV (pre-market release)

By conference call

11/30/2017

2017 Investor Day / Publication of NAV and trading update (pre-market release)






About Wendel

Wendel is one of Europe's leading listed investment firms. The Group invests internationally, in companies that are leaders in their field, such as Bureau Veritas, Saint-Gobain, Cromology, Stahl, IHS, Constantia Flexibles and Allied Universal. Wendel plays an active role as industry shareholder in these companies. It implements long-term development strategies, which involve boosting growth and margins of companies so as to enhance their leading market positions. Through Oranje-Nassau Développement, which brings together opportunities for investment in growth, diversification and innovation, Wendel is also a shareholder of except in Germany, Mecatherm in France, Nippon Oil Pump in Japan, Saham Group and SGI Africa in Africa and CSP ... (truncated) ...



Leleux Press Review

Thursday 10/11/2016

	<p>JBOG - JACQUES BOGART - EUR</p> <p>Groupe Bogart: hausse de 6% des revenus sur 9 mois. Cercle Finance (09/11/2016)</p> <p>(CercleFinance.com) - Le chiffre d'affaires reste relativement stable au 3ème trimestre de l'exercice 2016 à 21,5 ME contre 21,6 ME un an plus tôt.</p> <p>A l'issue des 9 premiers mois de l'exercice 2016, le Groupe réalise un chiffre d'affaires en croissance de +6,9% à 72,6 ME, par rapport à la même période de l'exercice précédent. A périmètre constant, il s'établit en hausse de +2,4%.</p> <p>Le total des revenus générés à 9 mois pour l'exercice 2016, (intégrant les revenus de licence) s'élève à 74,1 ME, en hausse de +6,0% (+1,6% à périmètre constant).</p> <p>' Le Groupe Bogart reste à l'écoute d'opportunités pour continuer à enrichir son réseau de points de vente et ainsi conforter son modèle intégré de fabricant - distributeur en Europe ' indique la direction.</p>
	<p>ALBLD - MAXIMILES - EUR</p> <p>Bilendi: des revenus toujours solides au troisième trimestre Cercle Finance (09/11/2016)</p> <p>(CercleFinance.com) - Bilendi a annoncé ce mercredi soir avoir dégagé 4,71 millions d'euros de revenus au troisième trimestre, soit une croissance de 12% en glissement annuel.</p> <p>Les ventes ont grimpé de 18% sur le marché domestique à 1,58 million d'euros et de 9% à l'international à 3,13 millions.</p> <p>A fin septembre, le groupe (anciennement Maximiles) a généré 15,71 millions d'euros de chiffre d'affaires, en progression de 15% comparativement aux 3 premiers trimestres de l'exercice clos, dont 5,69 millions en France (+17%) et 10,02 millions à l'export (+13%).</p> <p>'L'ouverture en Espagne d'un neuvième bureau commercial européen est au coeur de notre stratégie de proximité des équipes avec les clients. Les bonnes performances observées au troisième trimestre, qui s'inscrivent dans la durée, démontrent la pertinence de notre modèle de croissance', a commenté Marc Bidou, PDG de Bilendi.</p>
	<p>RNO - RENAULT SA - EUR</p> <p>Renault: prend acte de la décision de la DGCCRF. Cercle Finance (09/11/2016)</p> <p>(CercleFinance.com) - Le Groupe prend acte de la décision de transmission au parquet des conclusions de l'enquête de la DGCCRF dans le dossier ' diesel '.</p> <p>La DGCCRF a en effet décidé de transmettre ses conclusions au procureur de la République auquel il appartient désormais, le cas échéant, de décider des suites à donner.</p> <p>Le Groupe réaffirme sa détermination à faire valoir ses droits pour défendre l'intérêt social de l'entreprise, ses salariés et ses actionnaires.</p> <p>Renault rappelle respecter la législation française et européenne. ' Les véhicules Renault ont tous et toujours été homologués conformément à la loi et aux réglementations. Ils sont conformes aux normes en vigueur ' indique le groupe.</p> <p>' Les véhicules Renault ne sont pas équipés de logiciels de fraude aux dispositifs de dépollution '.</p> <p>' Les Etats, la Commission européenne, les autorités de régulation et les constructeurs automobiles font le constat partagé de la nécessité de renforcer les exigences de la réglementation en vigueur. C'est l'objet de la future réglementation Euro6d ' explique la direction.</p> <p>Le Groupe rappelle également qu'il a présenté devant le collège de la commission technique indépendante au mois de mars 2016, un plan complet de réduction des émissions d'oxydes d'azote (NOx) de ses véhicules diesel Euro 6b en usage client qui a été jugé transparent, satisfaisant et crédible.</p>
	<p>LAT - AVIATION LATECOERE - EUR</p> <p>Latécoère: hausse de 8,6% du CA au 30 septembre 2016. Cercle Finance (09/11/2016)</p> <p>(CercleFinance.com) - Le chiffre d'affaires des activités poursuivies du Groupe s'établit à 497,2 ME au 30 septembre 2016, en croissance de 39 ME (+8,6%) par rapport au 30 septembre 2015. A taux de change constant, la croissance ressort à 3,8%.</p> <p>L'activité Aérostructure Industrie s'inscrit en baisse de -1,1% à taux de change constant à 323,2 ME.</p> <p>' La quasi stabilité de la croissance organique reflète, entre autres, la baisse des cadences de l'A330 et surtout celle du B787 suite à la volonté de Boeing de réduire ses en-cours maintenant que le programme est arrivé à maturité. Néanmoins, la bonne tenue des activités des programmes Embraer et A320 a permis de compenser ces baisses ' explique le groupe.</p> <p>La branche Systèmes d'Interconnexion enregistre une croissance de son chiffre d'affaires de +21% à 174,0 ME au 30 septembre 2016 contre 143,8 ME un an auparavant (+14,5% à taux de change constant).</p> <p>' L'activité a pleinement bénéficié de la montée en cadences du programme A350 sur lequel elle est fortement positionnée mais dont l'impact s'atténuera progressivement au cours du 4ème trimestre 2016 (montée en cadences initiée lors du 4ème trimestre 2015) ' annonce la direction.</p>
	<p>SQLI - EUR</p> <p>SQLI: prévisions annuelles confirmées. Cercle Finance (09/11/2016)</p> <p>(CercleFinance.com) - SQLI a indiqué ce mercredi après Bourse avoir généré un chiffre d'affaires de 44,1 millions d'euros au titre du troisième trimestre de son exercice, en augmentation de 6% par rapport à la même période en 2015.</p> <p>Les revenus du groupe de conseil à fin septembre s'établissent ainsi à 139,7 millions d'euros, soit une progression de 7% comparativement aux 3 premiers trimestres de l'exercice clos.</p> <p>Le niveau de productivité des consultants dépasse quant à lui les 85% depuis le 1er janvier, alors que SQLI comptait 2.0004 collaborateurs au dernier pointage, contre 1.875 à fin septembre.</p> <p>La société a réitéré ses objectifs financiers, à savoir un chiffre d'affaires annuel 2016 supérieur à 190 millions d'euros et une marge opérationnelle courante (MOC) supérieure à 8% sur le second semestre. Elle poursuit en parallèle l'étude très sélective des opportunités de croissance externe.</p>

Leleux Press Review

Thursday 10/11/2016

NXI - NEXITY - EUR

Nexity: acquisition du groupe Costame.

Cercle Finance (09/11/2016)

(CercleFinance.com) - Nexity a annoncé ce mercredi après marché avoir racheté le groupe Costame, l'un des leaders français du conseil en solutions techniques dans les domaines de l'immobilier et de la construction. Créée il y a plus de 20 ans, cette société intervient en faveur des propriétaires, des maîtres d'ouvrages et des gestionnaires d'actifs immobiliers en leur apportant des solutions à haute valeur ajoutée techniques (expertises techniques, assistance à la maîtrise d'ouvrage, maîtrise d'oeuvre de réhabilitation) et/ou indemnitaires (assistance à la gestion de sinistres). Elle emploie une vingtaine de collaborateurs. L'acquisition de Costame vient étoffer l'offre de Nexity dans les services aux entreprises et lui permettra de développer des synergies avec les activités de gestion et de promotion immobilières du groupe. Costame sera rattaché à l'activité 'Services immobiliers aux entreprises (NPM)' du pôle 'Services et Réseaux' et sera consolidé à compter du 1er janvier 2017.

Cette acquisition dont le montant n'a pas été dévoilé n'a pas d'impact significatif sur les comptes consolidés du Groupe Nexity.



AKA - AKKA TECHNOLOGIES - EUR

Akka Technologies: bonne dynamique des ventes à fin septembre

Cercle Finance (09/11/2016)

(CercleFinance.com) - Akka Technologies a annoncé ce mercredi après Bourse avoir généré 272,9 millions d'euros de chiffre d'affaires au troisième trimestre, en augmentation de 7,3% sur un an et de 5,8% en données organiques.

Les ventes sur le marché domestique ont crû de 3,1% à 119 millions d'euros et de 15,9% en Allemagne (+11,7% en organique) à 98,5 millions. A l'export (hors Allemagne), elles se sont élevées à 55,5 millions d'euros, soit une progression de 2,8% par rapport au troisième trimestre 2015 (+2% en organique).

Le chiffre d'affaires global affiche ainsi une hausse de 15% à fin septembre, dont +7,1% en données organiques. Fort de cette bonne performance, le groupe a maintenu ses objectifs annuels, à savoir une croissance organique des ventes de chacune de ses 3 business units en 2016 et une nouvelle amélioration des marges du Groupe. Désireux de poursuivre sa stratégie de croissance externe en menant des acquisitions ciblées et génératrices de croissance organique, Akka Technologies a en outre confirmé ses objectifs 2018, à savoir un chiffre d'affaires de 1,2 milliard d'euros, un bénéfice opérationnel d'activité de 100 millions ainsi qu'une marge opérationnelle d'activité comprise entre 8 et 10%.



JCQ - JACQUET METAL SERVICE - EUR

Jacquet Metal Service: résultat net pdg de 7,8 ME sur 9 mois

Cercle Finance (09/11/2016)

(CercleFinance.com) - Le chiffre d'affaires du Groupe s'établit à 379,2 millions d'euros au troisième trimestre, en croissance de +0,3% par rapport au troisième trimestre 2015.

Au 30 septembre, le chiffre d'affaires est de 1 218,8 millions d'euros, en hausse de +21,8% par rapport à 2015.

La marge brute s'établit à 95,2 millions d'euro au troisième trimestre. Elle représente 25,1% du chiffre d'affaires (25,4% à périmètre constant) contre 20,7% au troisième trimestre 2015.

L'EBITDA s'établit à 15,9 millions d'euros, soit 4,2% du chiffre d'affaires (contre 2,5% au troisième trimestre 2015). Le résultat opérationnel courant est de 11,7 millions d'euros, soit 3,1% du chiffre d'affaires (contre 0,9% au troisième trimestre 2015).

Le résultat net part du Groupe s'élève à 5,4 millions d'euros au troisième trimestre 2016 (contre 48,7 millions d'euros au troisième trimestre 2015 après prise en compte de produits exceptionnels pour 48,9 millions d'euros).

L'EBITDA au 30 septembre 2016 s'établit à 40,1 millions d'euros (3,3% du chiffre d'affaires), le résultat opérationnel courant à 25,7 millions d'euros (2,1% du chiffre d'affaires) contre 24,4 millions d'euros au 30 septembre 2015. Le résultat net part du Groupe s'élève à 7,8 millions d'euros.



RNO - RENAULT SA - EUR

RENAULT : COMMUNIQUE DE PRESSE SUR LES CONCLUSIONS DE LA DGC Thomson Reuters (09/11/2016)

COMMUNIQUÉ DE PRESSE 9 novembre 2016

Le groupe Renault prend acte de la décision de transmission au Parquet des conclusions de l'enquête de la DGCCRF dans le dossier « diesel ».

En parallèle des travaux de la commission technique indépendante, la DGCCRF a procédé à une enquête concernant l'industrie automobile. Cette enquête a été portée à la connaissance de Renault en janvier 2016.

La DGCCRF a décidé de transmettre ses conclusions au procureur de la République auquel il appartient désormais, le cas échéant, de décider des suites à donner.

Le Groupe Renault réaffirme sa détermination à faire valoir ses droits pour défendre l'intérêt social de l'entreprise, ses salariés et ses actionnaires.

A cet égard, le Groupe rappelle sa position constante :

- 1- Renault respecte la législation française et européenne.
- 2- Les véhicules Renault ont tous et toujours été homologués conformément à la loi et aux réglementations. Ils sont conformes aux normes en vigueur.
- 3- Les véhicules Renault ne sont pas équipés de logiciels de fraude aux dispositifs de dépollution.
- 4- Les Etats, la Commission européenne, les autorités de régulation et les constructeurs automobiles font le constat partagé de la nécessité de renforcer les exigences de la réglementation en vigueur. C'est l'objet de la future réglementation Euro6d.

Le Groupe Renault rappelle qu'il a présenté devant le collège de la commission technique indépendante au mois de mars 2016, un plan complet de réduction des émissions d'oxydes d'azote (NOx) de ses véhicules diesel Euro 6b en usage client qui a été jugé transparent, satisfaisant et crédible.

À propos du Groupe Renault Constructeur automobile depuis 1898, le Groupe Renault est un groupe international présent dans 125 pays qui a vendu plus de 2,8 millions de véhicules en 2015. Il réunit aujourd'hui plus de 120 000 collaborateurs, dispose de 36 sites de fabrication et 12 000 points de vente dans le monde. Pour répondre aux grands défis technologiques du futur et poursuivre sa stratégie de croissance rentable, le groupe s'appuie sur son développement à l'international, la complémentarité de ses trois marques (Renault, Dacia et Renault Samsung Motors), le véhicule électrique et son alliance unique avec Nissan. Avec une nouvelle écurie en Formule 1 et un engagement fort en Formule E, Renault fait du sport automobile un vecteur d'innovation, d'image et de notoriété de la marque.

POUR PLUS D'INFORMATIONS, CONTACTER : Frédéric Texier Directeur du service presse corporate +33 1 76 84 33 67 / +33 6 10 78 49 20 frederic.texier@renault.com

Renault Presse: + 33 1 76 84 63 36 Sites Internet: www.media.renault.com - www.groupe.renault.com Suivez-nous : @Groupe_Renault



EUCAR - EUROPCAR GROUPE - EUR

Europcar: confirme ses objectifs pour 2016.

Cercle Finance (09/11/2016)

(CercleFinance.com) - Le Groupe a réalisé un chiffre d'affaires de 707 millions d'euros pour le troisième trimestre 2016, contre 693 millions d'euros en 2015. Il est en hausse de 5,1% à taux de change constants.

' Cette hausse est due principalement à une croissance de 5,3% à taux de change constants des revenus de location (665 millions d'euros), partiellement compensée par la baisse du prix du pétrole ' précise le groupe.

Le troisième trimestre a dégagé un résultat opérationnel de 169 millions d'euros, contre 163 millions d'euros en 2015. Sur les neuf premiers mois, le résultat opérationnel est de 241 millions d'euros contre 182 millions d'euros en 2015.

Le bénéfice net du troisième trimestre 2016 est de 96 millions d'euros, comparé à 99 millions d'euros pour le 3ème trimestre 2015. Sur les neuf premiers mois de l'exercice 2016, le bénéfice net atteint 99 millions d'euros par rapport à une perte de 57 millions d'euros en 2015.

' Nous avons pleinement bénéficié de l'optimisation de la structure du capital suite à notre introduction en bourse nous permettant d'atteindre un résultat net record de presque 100 millions d'euros sur les neuf premiers mois. Comme nous l'avons indiqué lors de notre première Journée Investisseurs, le 4 octobre dernier, cette tendance positive de croissance du chiffre d'affaires et de la rentabilité vient confirmer nos objectifs pour l'exercice 2016. ' a déclaré Philippe Germond, Président du Directoire d'Europcar Groupe.

Le Groupe s'est fixé comme objectifs pour l'exercice 2016, une légère hausse du chiffre d'affaires sur une base organique, un Corporate EBITDA ajusté au-dessus des 251 million d'euros de l'année dernière et un taux de conversion du Corporate EBITDA ajusté en flux de trésorerie disponibles corporate d'au moins 50%.



Leleux Press Review

Thursday 10/11/2016

OFFP - OFFICIS PROPERTIES - EUR

Officiis Properties : Déclaration des transactions sur actio

Thomson Reuters (09/11/2016)

Communiqué de Presse Paris, le 07 novembre 2016

Tableau de déclaration mensuelle des opérations réalisées en octobre 2016 Date de début du programme : 7 juillet 2016 +
-----+----- Nombre de titres composant le capital de l'émetteur au début du 17
-----+----- Capital auto détenu de manière directe et indirecte au
-----+----- Solde à la
début du 58 82 programme (en titres + en pourcentage) : +-----+-----
fin du mois précédent : 2 +-----+----- Nombre de titres
achetés dans le mois : 9 +-----+----- Nombre de titres vendus
dans le mois : 5 +-----+----- Nombre de titres transférés ((1))
dans le mois +-----+----- Nombre de titres annulés dans le mois : +-----+-----
-----+----- Rachat auprès de personnes détenant plus de 10% du capital ou des dirigeants
au cours du mois +-----+----- Nombre de titres achetés depuis le début du
programme : 4 +-----+----- Nombre de titres vendus depuis le début du
programme : 6 +-----+----- Nombre de titres transférés depuis le début
du programme : +-----+----- Nombre de titres annulés au cours des 24 derniers
mois : +-----+----- Valeur comptable du portefeuille ((2)) 27 +-----+-----
-----+----- Valeur de marché du portefeuille ((2)) 29 +-----+-----

(1) Exercice d'options attribuées aux salariés, de titres de créances donnant accès au capital. (2) A la date d'établissement de la présente déclaration.

Contacts Pierre Essig, Directeur général, Officiis Properties, 52B rue de la Bienfaisance, 75008 Paris Tél. +33 1 83 92 33 86, info@officiis-properties.com



ALRGR - ROUGIER S.A. - EUR

Rougier: repli des ventes au troisième trimestre.

Cercle Finance (09/11/2016)

(CercleFinance.com) - Rougier a rapporté mercredi après séance avoir accusé une baisse de 7,2% de ses revenus au troisième trimestre en rythme annuel à 33,3 millions d'euros.

Sur 9 mois, le chiffre d'affaires du spécialiste du bois tropical s'établit ainsi à 111,8 millions d'euros, en repli de 8,7% et de 9% à changes constants comparativement aux 3 premiers trimestres de l'exercice 2015.

Par zones géographiques, les zones 'Asie', 'Moyen-Orient & Afrique du Nord' et 'Amériques & Pacifique' ont vu leurs ventes reculer de respectivement 16,5, 30,4 et 33% à 31,9, 7,2 et 5,1 millions d'euros. A l'inverse, les revenus générés en Afrique subsaharienne et en Europe ont augmenté de 7,7 et 0,9% à respectivement 12 et 55,6 millions d'euros.

Rougier a engagé en cette fin d'exercice un plan de recentrage stratégique de ses activités en Afrique, plan qui se focalise sur les productions à plus forte valeur ajoutée, la réorganisation des moyens industriels, et le démarrage au cours du premier semestre 2017 des premières productions en République Centrafricaine. Il s'accompagne d'un important programme de réduction des coûts dans l'ensemble des filiales du groupe.

Parallèlement, afin de soutenir le redéploiement stratégique en cours, Rougier entend améliorer sa flexibilité financière en renégociant ses lignes de financement et en procédant à des opérations d'arbitrage dans ses actifs non-stratégiques.



OFFP - OFFICIS PROPERTIES - EUR

Officiis Properties : Droits de vote et nombre d'actions com

Thomson Reuters (09/11/2016)

31 OCTObre 2016

NOMBRE D' ACTIONS ET DE DROITS DE VOTE COMPOSANT LE CAPITAL INFORMATION MENSUELLE 31 OCTObre 2016

La société Officiis Properties (anciennement Züblin Immobilière France) informe ses actionnaires, qu'au 31 octobre 2016, le nombre total d'actions composant le capital de la société était de 17 227 970 auxquelles étaient attachés 17 227 970 droits de vote théoriques.

Compte tenu de l'auto-détention par la société de 33 490 actions à la date du 31 octobre 2016 le nombre de droits de vote exerçables à cette date est de 17 194 480



SII - INFORMATIQUE IND (SII) - EUR

SII : Déclaration mensuelle du nombre de droits de vote et d

Thomson Reuters (09/11/2016)

Paris, le 04 novembre 2016

Déclaration mensuelle du nombre de droits de vote et du nombre d'actions composant le capital au 31 octobre 2016

Conformément aux articles L233-8 du Code de commerce et 223-16 du règlement général de l'AMF

+-----+-----	Actions du capital	20 000 000	+-----+-----
+-----+-----	Droits de vote théoriques (1)	32 833 925	+-----+-----
Actions privées de droits de vote	+-----+-----	Autodétention au nominatif (2)	958
339	+-----+-----	Autodétention au porteur (3)	185
+-----+-----	Autres (4)	0	+-----+-----
+-----+-----	Droits de vote exerçables	31 875 401	+-----+-----

= (1) - [(2) + (3) + (4)] +-----+-----

Pour information : +-----+----- Nombre de Comptes Courants Nominatifs 45 +-----+-----

SII - Eric MATTEUCCI - Tél. : 01.42.84.82.22

Ces informations sont disponibles sur le site de la société

<http://www.groupe-sii.com>



Leleux Press Review

Thursday 10/11/2016

RUI - RUBIS - EUR

Rubis: recul du chiffre d'affaires au 3T.

Cercle Finance (09/11/2016)

(CercleFinance.com) - Rubis a annoncé ce mercredi après Bourse avoir dégagé un chiffre d'affaires de 741 millions d'euros au titre du troisième trimestre de son exercice, soit un recul de 9% en rythme annuel.

Les revenus à fin septembre ressortent ainsi à environ 2,19 milliards d'euros, en progression de 4% comparativement aux 3 premiers trimestres de 2015.

Sur le seul troisième trimestre, l'activité a pâti de la poursuite du reflux des cotations de produits pétroliers (propane : - 9 %). Celui-ci a amené une diminution de 5% des ventes issues du pôle 'Distribution de produits pétroliers' à 530 millions d'euros.

Les chiffre d'affaires provenant des divisions 'Support & Services' et 'Stockage de produits liquides' se sont quant à eux élevés à respectivement 146 et 65 millions d'euros, en diminution de 18 et 14%.

Les volumes commercialisés en distribution finale par Rubis Énergie se sont en revanche inscrits en augmentation de 6% à 791.000 mètres cubes (+2% à périmètre constant), dont 402.000 mètres cubes dans les Caraïbes (+13%), 210.000 en Afrique (+3% et -11% à périmètre constant) et 178.000 en Europe (-5%).



Leleux Press Review

Thursday 10/11/2016



SBMO - SBM OFFSHORE NV - EUR

SBM OFFSHORE THIRD QUARTER TRADING UPDATE

Thomson Reuters (09/11/2016)

November 9, 2016

PERFORMANCE IN LINE WITH GUIDANCE

Highlights * Year-to-date 2016 Directional(1) revenue on track at US\$1.6 billion. * US\$193 million order intake year to date. * Third Quarter 2016 uptime at 99.2%. * FPSO Cidade de Saquarema on hire as of July 8, 2016. * FPSO Turritella on hire as of September 2, 2016. * Brazilian Fifth Chamber referred settlement agreement to the Higher Council of the Ministério Público Federal (MPF), for further consideration and decision. * Reiterating 2016 Directional(1) revenue and EBITDA guidance of at least US\$2.0 billion and around US\$750 million, respectively. * EUR150 million share repurchase program well underway.

Bruno Chabas, CEO of SBM Offshore commented:

'This quarter saw the successful delivery of two complex FPSOs to our clients. The scale and technological challenges of delivering these projects in line with client schedule and to budget were very significant. I am very proud to see that dedicated SBM Offshore staff demonstrated once again that experience matters, by exceeding expectations.

Business across the offshore industry remains slow, with low order intake. Visibility on new awards continues to be limited, even though interest is picking up with the realization that the turning point in oil supply/demand is close and that structural undersupply is likely only to be a matter of time. Client feedback on our game changing Fast4Ward(TM) product is very positive. This innovation combined with our ongoing restructuring and optimization program give us confidence we have a credible solution to work profitably in a low oil price environment.'

Financial Highlights

	YTD Directional(1)			YTD IFRS		
	in US\$ million			in US\$ million		
	3Q 2016	3Q 2015	% Change	3Q 2016	3Q 2015	% Change
Revenue	1,574	2,059	-24%	1,822	2,059	-12%
Turnkey	622	1,252	-50%	921	1,320	-30%
Lease and Operate	952	807	18%	901	735	22%
Backlog	in US\$ billion			Sep-30-16	Dec-31-15	% Change
				17.5	18.9	-7%
Net Debt	3.0	3.1	-4%	5.1	5.2	-2%



Year-to-date 2016 Directional(1) revenue came in at US\$1,574 million versus US\$2,059 million in the year-ago period. For the Turnkey segment, revenue decreased 50% year-on-year to US\$622 million, reflecting the slow-down inactivity due to continued difficult oil and gas market conditions, as well as the sale to JV partners of a 45% stake in FPSO Turritella in the first half of 2015. The Lease and Operate revenue increased 18% versus the same period last year to US\$952 million, due to the commencement of production of FPSO Cidade de Maricá which was on hire commencing February 7, 2016, FPSO Cidade de Saquarema which was on hire on July 8, 2016, FPSO Turritella which was on hire commencing September 2, 2016 and the contribution of the Production Handling Agreements signed in September 2015 with Noble to connect the Big Bend and Dantzier fields to the Thunder Hawk Deepdraft(TM) Semi in the U.S. Gulf of Mexico.

Directional(1) Backlog as of September 30, 2016 stood at US\$17.5 billion. The Company added US\$ 193 million in new orders related to FEED, terminals and offshore installation contracts and contract close-outs. Although SBM Offshore is actively involved in several tenders for FEED studies and final awards, it remains cautious on order intake in view of the continuing downturn in the oil and gas industry.

Proportional net debt as of September 30, 2016 amounted to US\$3.0 billion, a decrease of 4% compared to the end of December 2015. This predominantly reflects an increase in cash flow generated by the Lease and Operating segment and upfront payments received from clients, more than offsetting the decreasing capital expenditure in the Turnkey segment and the Company's share repurchase program.

Directional(1) capital expenditure for the year to date amounted to US\$35 million. Full year 2016 Directional(1) capital expenditure, net of upfront client payments, has been revised from US\$70 million to US\$50 million. The year to date and reduced full year forecast reflect good project progress and release of contingencies in closing out Turnkey projects.

Project Review

FPSO Cidade de Saquarema (Brazil)

FPSO Cidade de Saquarema achieved first oil and completed a 72-hour continuous production test leading to final acceptance. The vessel was formally on hire on July 8, 2016. The FPSO achieved its operational milestone 'flare out' on September 20. The charter contract for the vessel includes an initial period of 20 years.

FPSO Turritella (US Gulf of Mexico)

FPSO Turritella was formally on hire as of September 2, 2016 after achieving Commencement of Commercial Production (CoCP). The CoCP certificate was issued on September 8, 2016. The lease and operate contract includes an initial period of 10 years with future extension options up to a total of 20 years.






Turrets and Mooring systems

Commissioning continues in accordance with client's schedules and contractual planning for the two large, complex turrets for Prelude FLNG and FPSO Ichthys. The Prelude turret finalization date, previously foreseen for 2016, will be aligned with client execution ... (truncated) ...

Leleux Press Review

Thursday 10/11/2016



	<p>RNO - RENAULT SA - EUR</p> <p>RENAULT :COMMUNIQUE DE MISE A DISPOSITION D'UN SUPPLEMENT AU Thomson Reuters (09/11/2016)</p> <p>Dénomination sociale de l'émetteur : Renault SA 13/15 quai Alphonse le gallo 92100 Boulogne-Billancourt (code ISIN fr0000131906- RNO)</p> <p>Boulogne, le 08 Novembre 2016</p> <p>Renault SA a déposé le 08 novembre 2016 auprès de l'autorité des marchés financiers (« l'AMF ») un supplément à son programme prospectus de base pour le programme EMTN daté du 23 mai 2016 (visa n° 16-195). Ce supplément a reçu le visa n° 16-522 en date du 08 novembre 2016.</p> <p>Ce supplément est disponible gratuitement sur simple demande au siège social de Renault, 13-15 quai le gallo 92100 Boulogne-Billancourt.</p> <p>Ce supplément est également disponible sur le site internet de Renault (www.group.renault.com) ainsi que sur le site de l'AMF (www.amf-france.org).</p>
	<p>E:SBRY - SAINSBURY J - GBP</p> <p>Sainsbury: dérape après ses comptes semestriels. Cercle Finance (09/11/2016)</p>
	<p>EOAN - E.ON AG - EUR</p> <p>E.ON: objectifs confirmés malgré une perte massive. Cercle Finance (09/11/2016)</p>
	<p>ABN - ABN AMRO GROUP - EUR</p> <p>ABN Amro: Kees van Dijkhuizen sera le futur patron. Cercle Finance (09/11/2016)</p>
	<p>EN - BOUYGUES (FR) - EUR</p> <p>Bouygues: 36 millions de profits tirés d'Alstom au T3. Cercle Finance (09/11/2016)</p>

Responsible Editor: Olivier Leleux - Visit our Web site : <http://www.leleux.be> - Customer information: 0800/25511.